
Application Pre-grant Publication Patent Issued Rejection Invalidation

2000 61,231 - 31,096 22,116 583

2001 67,860 - 43,277 25,361 701

2002 61,402 - 44,101 25,615 591

2003 65,742 8,194 42,082 28,983 512

2004 72,082 28,917 66,490 14,383 811

Q1, 2004 15,898 4,493 15,206 6,475 104
Q2, 2004 18,411 6,136 11,763 5,844 144
Q3, 2004 17,027 7,728 17,631 708 145
Q4, 2004 20,746 10,560 21,890 1,356 418

Q1 -Q4, 2004 72,082 28,917 66,490 14,383 811

Q1, 2005 17,381 11,923 12,388 1,495 342

Q2, 2005 19,965 8,751 15,618 1,905 422
Q3, 2005 20,297 10,940 14,743 1,882 411
Q4, 2005 21,804 9,826 15,682 1,692 408

Q1 - Q4, 2005 79,447 41,440 58,431 6,974 1,583

Q4,  2005
compared to
Q4, 2004(%)

5.10 -6.95 -28.36 24.78 -2.39

Q1- Q4, 2005
Compared to

Q1-Q4, 2004(%)

10.22 43.31 -12.12 -51.51 95.19

Table 1-1   Patent Statistics
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Total Residents Non-Residents Subtotal Residents Non-Residents Subtotal Residents Non-Residents Subtotal Residents Non-Residents
2000 61,231 36,369 24,862 28,451 6,830 21,621 23,728 22,660 1,068 9,052 6,879 2,173
2001 67,860 40,210 27,650 33,392 9,170 24,222 25,370 24,220 1,150 9,098 6,820 2,278
2002 61,402 35,926 25,476 31,616 9,638 21,978 21,750 20,692 1,058 8,036 5,596 2,440
2003 65,742 39,663 26,079 35,823 13,049 22,774 21,935 21,231 704 7,984 5,383 2,601
2004 72,082 43,020 29,062 41,919 16,747 25,172 21,518 20,809 709 8,645 5,464 3,181

Q1, 2004 15,898 9,270 6,628 9,003 3,317 5,686 4,951 4,775 176 1,944 1,178 766
Q2, 2004 18,411 10,844 7,567 10,866 4,262 6,604 5,395 5,191 204 2,150 1,391 759
Q3, 2004 17,027 9,969 7,058 9,864 3,740 6,124 5,206 5,036 170 1,957 1,193 764
Q4, 2004 20,746 12,937 7,809 12,186 5,428 6,758 5,966 5,807 159 2,594 1,702 892

Q1 -Q4, 2004 72,082 43,020 29,062 41,919 16,747 25,172 21,518 20,809 709 8,645 5,464 3,181
Q1, 2005 17,381 9,931 7,450 10,410 3,913 6,497 5,043 4,928 115 1,928 1,090 838
Q2, 2005 19,965 12,101 7,864 11,810 4,859 6,951 5,992 5,837 155 2,163 1,405 758
Q3, 2005 20,297 12,208 8,089 12,195 5,171 7,024 6,000 5,824 176 2,102 1,213 889
Q4, 2005 21,804 13,497 8,307 13,427 6,155 7,272 6,192 6,058 134 2,185 1,284 901
Q1 - Q4,

2005 79,447 47,737 31,710 47,842 20,098 27,744 23,227 22,647 580 8,378 4,992 3,386

Q4,  2005
compared to
Q4, 2004(%)

5.10 4.33 6.38 10.18 13.39 7.61 3.79 4.32 -15.72 -15.77 -24.56 1.01

Q1- Q4, 2005
Compared to

Q1-Q4,
2004(%)

10.22 10.96 9.11 14.13 20.01 10.22 7.94 8.83 -18.19 -3.09 -8.64 6.44

Table 1-2 The Number of Patent Applications-Residents and Non-Residents

Total Invention Utility Model Design
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Total Residents Non-Residents Subtotal Residents Non-Residents Subtotal Residents Non-ResidentsSubtotal Residents Non-Residents

Q3, 2004 6,629 5,972 657 1,399 975 424 4,721 4,593 128 509 404 105

Q4, 2004 15,264 11,629 3,635 4,367 1,687 2,680 9,343 9,044 299 1,554 898 656

Q1, 2005 12,118 8,782 3,336 4,268 1,813 2,455 6,018 5,834 184 1,832 1,135 697

Q2, 2005 15,386 11,733 3,653 4,994 2,238 2,756 8,816 8,574 242 1,576 921 655

Q3,2005 14,513 10,637 3,876 5,581 2,476 3,105 7,529 7,355 174 1,403 806 597

Q4,2005 15,456 11,282 4,174 5,790 2,604 3,186 7,767 7,586 181 1,899 1,092 807

Q4,  2005
compared to Q4,

2004(%)
1.26 -2.98 14.83 32.59 54.36 18.88 -16.87 -16.12 -39.46 22.20 21.60 23.02

Q1- Q4, 2005
Compared to

Q1-Q3, 2004(%)

– – – – – – – – – – – –

Note：Patents issued under the old Patent Act before July 1, 2004 are not included in the above data.

Table 1-3 Patents Issued to Residents and Non-Residents

Total Invention Utility Model Design
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Total Sustained Denied Total Sustained Denied

2000 1,544 569 975 536 200 336

2001 2,103 760 1,343 455 168 287

2002 2,301 835 1,466 547 194 353

2003 1,497 524 973 627 261 366
2004 1,927 648 1,279 408 142 266

Q1, 2004 510 202 308 122 39 83

Q2, 2004 366 125 241 79 38 41

Q3, 2004 336 106 230 95 39 56

Q4, 2004 715 215 500 112 26 86

Q1- Q4, 2004 1927 648 1279 408 142 266

Q1, 2005 395 138 257 65 21 44

Q2, 2005 468 130 338 220 70 150

Q3, 2005 414 107 307 125 41 84

Q4, 2005 279 85 194 132 40 92

Q1- Q4 2005 1556 460 1096 542 172 370

Q4,  2005 compared
to Q4, 2004(%) -60.98 -60.47 -61.20 17.86 53.85 6.98

Q1- Q4, 2005
Compared to Q1-Q4,

2004(%)

-19.25 -29.01 -14.31 32.84 21.13 39.10

Table 1-4 Patent Statistics-Opposition and Invalidation 

Opposition Invalidation
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Filed
TIPO Decisions

Reversed Filed
TIPO Decisions

Reversed Filed
TIPO Decisions

Reversed
2000 1,778 216 1,297 209 481 7
2001 1,464 88 1,256 65 208 23
2002 2,542 99 1,849 65 693 34
2003 1,892 132 1,373 88 519 44
2004 1,797 143 1,242 103 555 40

Q1, 2004 409 30 329 22 80 8
Q2, 2004 500 41 394 30 106 11
Q3, 2004 453 37 248 24 205 13
Q4, 2004 435 35 271 27 164 8

Q1- Q4, 2004 1,797 143 1,242 103 555 40
Q1, 2005 353 30 241 21 112 9
Q2, 2005 402 34 282 25 120 9
Q3, 2005 489 26 303 21 186 5
Q4, 2005 403 44 259 29 144 15

Q1- Q4, 2005 1,647 134 1,085 96 562 38

Q4,  2005
compared to Q4,

2004(%) -7.36 25.71 -4.43 7.41 -12.20 87.50

Q1- Q4, 2005
Compared to Q1-

Q4, 2004(%)
-8.35 -6.29 -12.64 -6.80 1.26 -5.00

 Table1-5  Patent Administrative Remedies -Filed and Reversed

Total Appeals Administrative Suits
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Filed Certificates Issued
2000 102 150
2001 206 55
2002 76 91
2003 53 79
2004 56 34

Q1, 2004 15 15
Q2, 2004 15 0
Q3, 2004 19 19
Q4, 2004 7 0

Q1- Q4, 2004 56 34
Q1, 2005 3 43
Q2, 2005 4 50
Q3, 2005 11 0
Q4, 2005 8 0

Q1- Q4, 2005 26 93

Q4, 2005 compared
to Q4, 2004(%) 14.29 -

Q1- Q4, 2005
Compared to Q1-Q4,

2004(%)

-53.57 173.53

Table 2  IC Layout - Filed and Certificates Issued
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Application
Application
（no. of

classes）

Registration
Registration
（no. of

classes）
Rejection Opposition Invalidation Revocation Renewal License Assignment

2000 88,002 - 52,954 - 6,543 1,871 511 206 19,402 2,300 8,872
2001 59,158 - 76,413 - 9,467 2,051 439 268 15,284 2,549 6,935
2002 61,729 - 70,842 - 9,253 2,081 577 256 17,896 3,215 8,607
2003 65,907 - 74,572 - 7,451 1,762 644 317 21,996 2,593 11,477
2004 61,667 72,650 54,912 55,955 6,440 1,536 440 288 21,559 2,056 7,796

Q1, 2004 14,195 16,456 12,240 12,244 1,493 346 107 74 5,973 468 2,217

Q2, 2004 16,140 18,977 18,036 18,075 1,570 449 112 69 5,673 629 1,735

Q3, 2004 14,934 17,777 12,414 12,594 1,581 351 90 71 5,175 417 2,130

Q4, 2004 16,398 19,440 12,222 13,143 1,796 390 131 74 4,738 542 1,714

Q1- Q4,
2004 61,667 72,650 54,912 56,056 6,440 1,536 440 288 21,559 2,056 7,796

Q1, 2005 14,820 17,750 12,063 13,457 1,585 337 118 81 5,650 607 2,114

Q2, 2005 16,730 19,893 14,996 17,108 2,076 370 120 100 6,084 463 2,289
Q3, 2005 15,626 19,132 14,699 17,305 2,112 490 133 77 5,818 472 2,547
Q4, 2005 16,404 20,063 13,423 15,889 2,156 365 166 110 4,982 438 2,305

Q1- Q4,
2005 63,580 76,838 55,181 63,759 7,929 1,562 537 368 22,534 1,980 9,255

Q4,  2005
compared to
Q4, 2004(%)

0.04 3.20 9.83 20.89 20.04 -6.41 26.72 48.65 5.15 -19.19 34.48

Q1- Q4,
2005

Compared to
Q1-Q4,

2004(%)

3.10 5.76 0.49 13.74 23.12 1.69 22.05 27.78 4.52 -3.70 18.71

Table 3-1    Trademark Statistics
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Note： Multi-class applications became possible from 28 November 2003.
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Total Residents Non-residents Total Residents Non-residents
2000 88,002 64,683 23,319 52,954 40,650 12,304
2001 59,158 41,299 17,859 76,413 56,785 19,628
2002 61,729 45,403 16,326 70,842 49,151 21,691
2003 65,907 48,878 17,029 74,572 52,942 21,630
2004 61,667 48,613 13,054 54,912 40,224 14,688

Q1, 2004 14,195 11,303 2,892 12,240 8,914 3,326
Q2, 2004 16,140 12,889 3,251 18,036 13,366 4,670
Q3, 2004 14,934 11,571 3,363 12,414 8,664 3,750
Q4, 2004 16,398 12,850 3,548 12,222 9,280 2,942

Q1- Q4, 2004 61,667 48,613 13,054 54,912 40,224 14,688
Q1, 2005 14,820 11,825 2,995 12,063 9,419 2,644
Q2, 2005 16,730 13,358 3,372 14,996 11,641 3,355
Q3, 2005 15,626 12,181 3,445 14,699 11,302 3,397
Q4, 2005 16,404 12,899 3,505 13,423 10,420 3,003

Q1- Q4, 2005 63,580 50,263 13,317 55,181 42,782 12,399
Q4,  2005

compared to Q4,
2004(%) 0.04 0.38 -1.21 9.83 12.28 2.07

Q1- Q4, 2005
Compared to Q1-

Q4, 2004(%) 3.10 3.39 2.01 0.49 6.36 -15.58

Table 3-2  Trademark Application ＆ Registration－Residents and Non-Residents

Applications Registrations
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Total Sustained Denied Total Sustained Denied
2000 1,486 723 763 431 239 192
2001 2,013 1,196 817 408 234 174
2002 2,043 1,450 593 518 354 164
2003 1,397 896 501 430 296 134
2004 1,205 806 399 387 293 94

Q1, 2004 115 90 25 33 24 9
Q2, 2004 319 225 94 122 96 26
Q3, 2004 350 221 129 132 95 37
Q4, 2004 421 270 151 100 78 22

Q1- Q4, 2004 1,205 806 399 387 293 94
Q1, 2005 297 186 111 101 65 36
Q2, 2005 450 273 177 135 80 55
Q3, 2005 306 180 126 100 53 47
Q4, 2005 271 165 106 99 57 42

Q1- Q4, 2005 1,324 804 520 435 255 180
Q4,  2005

compared to Q4,
2004(%)

-35.63 -38.89 -29.80 -1.00 -26.92 90.91

Q1- Q4, 2005
Compared to Q1-

Q4, 2004(%)

9.88 -0.25 30.33 12.40 -12.97 91.49

Note: The figures are based on number of cases being disposed.  This table only presents the sustained and 

denied cases,  ignoring rejection, revocation and other types of rejection.

Table 3-3  Trademark Opposition ＆ Invalidation

Opposition Invalidation
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Filed TIPO Decisions
Reversed Filed

TIPO
Decisions
Reversed

Filed TIPO Decisions
Reversed Filed TIPO Decisions

Reversed

2000 1,857 161 1,099 125 351 17 407 19
2001 1,961 154 1,468 149 - - 493 5
2002 2,133 202 1,542 200 - - 591 2
2003 1,789 107 1,311 103 - - 478 4
2004 1,144 110 812 108 - - 342 2

Q1, 2004 191 67 121 67 - - 70 0
Q2, 2004 299 25 194 23 - - 105 2
Q3, 2004 274 6 196 6 - - 78 0
Q4, 2004 380 12 301 12 - - 79 0

Q1- Q4, 2004 1144 110 812 108 - - 332 2
Q1, 2005 311 29 214 27 - - 97 2
Q2, 2005 416 59 343 59 - - 73 0
Q3, 2005 472 14 340 14 - - 132 0
Q3, 2005 433 41 318 41 - - 115 0

Q1- Q4, 2005 1632 143 1215 141 - - 417 2

Q4,  2005 compared
to Q4, 2004(%) 13.95 241.67 5.65 241.67 - - 45.57 -

Q1- Q4, 2005
Compared to Q1-Q4,

2004(%)

42.66 30.00 49.63 30.56 - - 25.60 0.00

 Table 3-4  Trademark Administrative Remedies- Filed and Reversed 

Total Administrative Appeal ProceedingsRe-appeal
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Subtotal CKS Airport Keelung Taichung Kaohsiung
2001 15,149            8,784            6,365           6,149              108            94             14             
2002 19,143            17,651          1,492           780                 - 707           5               
2003 30,846            29,296          1,550           1,258              - 272           20             
2004 42,115            40,368          1,747           1,191              - 529           27             

Q1, 2004 8,912              7,975            937              869                 - 58             10
Q2, 2004 10,183            9,582            601              322                 - 275           4               
Q3, 2004 10,626            10,578          48                - - 40             8               
Q4, 2004 12,394            12,233          161              - - 156           5               

Q1- Q4, 2004 42,115            40,368          1,747           - - 529           27             
Q1, 2005 10,344            10,169          175              - - 166           9
Q2, 2005 9,901              9,651            250              - - 240           10
Q3, 2005 10,709            10,530          179              - - 171           8
Q4, 2005 11,992            11,729          263              - - 245           18

Q1- Q4, 2005 42,946            42,079          867              1,191              - 822           45

Q4,  2005 compared
to Q4, 2004(%) -3.24 -4.12 63.35 - - 57.05 260.00

Q1- Q4, 2005
Compared to Q1-Q4,

2004(%)

1.97 4.24 -50.37 - - 55.39 66.67

Note： Keelung Inspection Center was evacuated on July 15, 2001. CKS Inspection Center was evacuated on July 1, 2004

Table 4  Verification of Copyright Licensing Documents

Head Office
Inspection Center

Total
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